No. F 1(7)/DDH (N)/Estt./Tend./2015-16/ 5名マー53
Government of Tripura
O/o the Dy. Director of Horticulture (North)
North District, Dharmanagar

Dated, Dharmanagar 27 /08 /2018

NOTICE INVITING SEALED QUOTATION

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the undersigned invite the Sealed Quotations for offering the "Rates for letting the Vehicle on Hiring" for performing the Govt. duty of carrying of the Deputy Director of Horticulture, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar for his office duties. The light vehicle having Commercial license is eligible in the "Sealed Quotation" process. Willing bidder may off rate nearer or below the Govt. approved rate vide No. F 9(2)/Fin (G)/07, dated-8th February, 2017.

Details of requirements are as below:-

| SI. No | Type of Vehicle | No. of Vehicle Required | Physical condition of Vehicle | Maximum value of hiring charge expenditure limit per month | Mode of rate offering (units of rate offering) | Tax deduction norms to be followed | Earnest Money | Remarks |
|-----------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| 1 | Mahindra Bolero/ Scorpio | 1 No | Vehicle manufactured in the year 2010 or after 2010 A.D | Mahindra Bolero/ Scorpio Rs. 30, 075/= | 1. Per kilometer hiring Charge/Rent-Rs. 7.25/- 2. per day detention charge-Rs. 800/-3. Duties beyond office hours overtime @ Rs. 10/- per hour may be allowed subject to maximum of Rs. 40/- per day. | 5% GST, 2% IT & 3% EC to be deducted by this end during bill settlement | Rs. 3,600/= (Rupees Three thousand Six hundred) only in favour of the Dy. Director of Horticulture, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar. The amount to be deposited in the shape of D/call. | Fuel maintenance & Drive solution to be borner Owner Vehicle |

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Quotation to be submitted in plain paper to the undersigned and Rate to be quoted inclusive of all types of Taxes that to remain valid for one year period both in figure and words.
- 2. Quotation will be received through "Sealed Quotation" in dropping box on 18/09/2018 in between 10:30

 A.M to 3:00 P.M and will be opened on same day at 4:30 P.M.
- Xerox of all type of Vehicle related documents, PAN card of owner of Vehicle to be submitted along with driving license of driver.
- 4. The Vehicle will be hired on daily basis/monthly working day basis and will be utilized as and when required not regularly i.e as per requirement and fund availability.
- 5. No advance payment will be done, monthly basis bill will be settled on availability of fund.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to withdraw/cancel the "Sealed Quotation" process and accept or reject the "Sealed Quotation" without showing any reason.

(Biman Krishna De)

Deputy Director of Horticulture

North Tripura District, Dharmanagar

Copy to:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of ICA, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for kind information.
- The Sub-Divisional Information Officer, ICA, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for information and requesting to display in the notice board.
- 3. The Store In-Charge, O/o the DDH (North), for information and necessary action.

Copy also forwarded with a request for wide publication to:-

- 1. The Director of Agriculture, Govt. of Tripura, "Krishi Bhawan", Agartala.
- The Director of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Govt. of Tripura, Paradise Chowmuhani, Agartala.
- 3. The Director, ICA, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The District Magistrate and Collector, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 5. The Dy. Director of Agriculture, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 6. The District Transport Officer, North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 7. The Executive Engineer (Agri.), North Tripura District, Dharmanagar.
- 8. The Executive Engineer (PWD), Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
- 9. The Supdt. of Agriculture, Kadamtala/Panisagar/Damcherra- Agri. Sub-Division.
- 10. The Supdt. of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Kanchanpur-Horti. Sub-Division.
- 11. The Block Development Officer, Kadamtala/Kalacherra/Panisagar/Jubarajnagar/Damcherra/Laljurri/Dasda/Jumgoi.
- 12. The Secretary, Press Club , Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
- 13. The General Secretary, BPTMMS, Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
- 14. Notice Board of the DDH (North) office.

(Biman Krishna De)

Deputy Director of Horticulture North Tripura District, Dharmanagar